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DISCLAIMER

No responsibility whatsoever is implied or accepted by the Shire of
Cuballing for any act, omission or statement or intimation occurring during
Council/Committee meetings or during formal/informal conservations with
staff. The Shire of Cuballing disclaims any liability for any loss whatsoever
and howsoever caused arising out of reliance by any person or legal entity
on any such act, omission or statement or intimation occurring during
Council/Committee meetings or discussions. Any person or legal entity
who acts or fails to act in reliance upon any statement does so at that
person’s or legal entity’s own risk.

In particular and with derogating in any way from the broad disclaimer
above, in any discussion regarding any planning application or application
for a licence, any statement or limitation of approval made by a member
or officer of the Shire of Cuballing during the course of any meeting is not
intended to be and is not taken as notice or approval from the Shire of
Cuballing. The Shire of Cuballing warns that anyone who has an
application lodged with the Shire of Cuballing must obtain and only should
rely on WRITTEN CONFIRMATION of the outcome of that application and
any conditions attaching to the decision made by the Shire of Cuballing in
respect of the application.
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1. DECLARATION OF OPENING:

2, ATTENDANCE/APOLOGIES/LEAVE OF ABSENCE:

| 2.11 Attendance

12.1.2 Apologies

f 2.1.3 Leave of Absence

3. STANDING ORDERS:

OFFICER’S RECOMMENDATION:

That Standing Orders be suspended for the duration of the meeting to allow for greater
debate on items.

4. PUBLIC QUESTION TIME:

4.1 RESPONSE TO PREVIOUS QUESTIONS TAKEN ON
NOTICE:

Nil.
4.2 WRITTEN QUESTIONS PROVIDED IN ADVANCE:
Nil

4.3 PUBLIC QUESTIONS FROM THE GALLERY:

5. APPLICATIONS FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE:

Nil at this time
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6. CONFIRMATION OF MINUTES:

Nil.

The confirmation of minutes from the iast Ordinary Meeting of Council will be included in the
Agenda for the next Ordinary Meeting to be held at 2pm, Thursday 19" July 2018,

7. PETITIONS/DEPUTATIONS/PRESENTATIONS/
SUBMISSIONS:

Nil

8. DISCLOSURE OF FINANCIAL INTEREST:

DISCLOSURE OF FINANCIAL INTEREST AND PROXIMITY INTEREST

Members must disclose the nature of their interest in matters to be discussed at
the meeting.

Employees must disclose the nature of their interest in reports or advice when
giving the report or advice to the meeting.

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST AFFECTING IMPARTIALITY
Members and staff must disclose their interest in matters to be discussed at the

meeting in respect of which the Member or employee has given or will give advice.

Nil at this time.
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0. REPORTS OF OFFICERS AND COMMITTEES:
9.1 DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER:
19.1.1 Draft 2018/19 Budget

Applicant: NIA

File Ref. No: ADM214

Disclosure of Interest: Nif

Date: 25% June 2018

Author: Mr Rick Pares

Attachments: Draft 2018/19 Budget Information included separately
Summary

Council is to review a Draft 2018/19 Budget and the priority of discretionary items to be
included in the 2018/19 Budget.

Background

Council is to discuss Council's 2018/19 Draft Budget with a view to finalising the priority of
those discretionary matters to be included in the document.

The finalised Council's 2018/19 Budget is expected to be considered at the Ordinary Council
Meeting to be held on Thursday 20" July 2018.

Comment

In reviewing the 2018/19 Draft Budget, Council should note that:

1. A 5% rate increase has been presumed and included in calculations;

2. The Draft Budget is presented as a deficit budget with nearly every activity discussed by
Council at some time include in the Draft Budget. Therefore currently a total of $478,225
is required to be cut from expenditure programs and/or increased in revenue collections
to balance the Draft Budget.

It should be noted that in comparison to the 2017/18 Budget, the 2018/19 Draft Budget
includes:

A carry over of the of regional road group funded project on the Wandering Narrogin
Road not completed from 2017/18;

Wage increases of 3.5% for the majority of staff. Wage increases of senior staff
are less in percentage terms;

Council's amount of federal Financial Assistance Grant (FAGs) has changed as an
advance was paid in June 2018 of $469,457;

Total insurance increases of 11%: and

Raftes increase of 5% to $1,198,044.

3. Staff have prioritised the discretionary expenditure in the Officer's Recommendation, with
the first activities listed being those activities assessed as a lower priority. Itis anticipated
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that upon review Council will reach a consensus decision of funding priorities for the

coming year;
Required
Project Budget RSC?:?:ad Rat_e s Less

Cost 5% increase

-1,602,769 1,124,544

Citizen of the Year Honour Board 2,000 -1,600,769 -476,225
Disability Access - Shire Office 20,444 -1,580,325 -455 781
Fire Warning Sign - Non ESL 5,000 -1,574,325 -449,781
Town Hall Gym S 21,675 -1,552,650 -428,106
Lemon Centred Gum Plague 1,500 -1,551,150 -426,606
Event Boards x 2 6,400 -1,544,750 -420,206
Shire Depet - Concrete machinery Shed 25 850 -1,518,800 -394,356
Memorial Park Upgrades 33,917 -1,484,983 -360,439
CEQO House Curtains 3,000 -1,481,983 -357,439
Music Festival 4,750 -1,477,233 -352,689
Dryandra Visitors Centre 7,000 -1,470,233 -345,689
Camry Sedan - Net 12,972 -1,457,261 -332,717
Lions Park - Universal Shelter 4,878 -1,452,383 -327,839
Directional & Town Signage 8,000 -1,444 383 -319,838
Popanyinning Heritage Trail 2,000 -1,442,383 -317,839
Cuballing Transfer Station Sealing 40,916 -1,401,467 -276,923
Trainee Costs {(For go Apr to May) 8,609 -1,391,858 -267,314
Self Bunded Drum Pallets 3,682 -1,388,176 -263,632
Dual Cab Utility 4x4 w/ Canopy (Building)Net 22,506 -1,365,670 -241,126
Popanyinning Hall Cisterns & Handbasins 2,500 -1,363,170 -238,626
Cornish land Improvements 5,000 -1,358,170 -233,626
Popanyinning Gravel Pit Fence 4,400 -1,353,770 -229,226
Waste Oil Relocation 22,864 -1,330,906 -206,362
Yornaning Dam- BBQ & Sign 7,000 -1,323,906 -199,362
CEO House Fence & Lights 7,000 -1,316,906 -192,362
Plant Equipment Reserve (Transfer to) 126,505 -1,190,401 -65,857
Kids Fun Day 2,500 -1,187,901 -63,357
Solar powered Variable Message Sign Board 23,130 -1,164,771 -40,227
Painting of Eaves - Cuby Rec Centre 3,000 -1,161,771 -37,227
;Z?)Z?n%mmng Public Toilets - External 3,250 1,158,521 33,977
VHF Radio WAERN -Hand Held (non ESL) 818 -1,157,703 -33,159
Cuballing CWA Hall 54,443 -1,103,260 21,284
Cuballing Town Hall 57,720 -1,045,540 79,004
Popanyinning Tip Shed Gates 3,837 -1,041,703 82,841
Popanyinning Tip Shed Floor Concrete 3,960 -1,037,743 86,801
Movie Night 1,400 1,036,343 88,201
Youth Day 1,500 -1,034,843 89,701
Isuzu 3.5T Truck incl Kevrek 1000 crane Net 51,173 - 983,670 140,874
Dual Cab Utility 4x4 (ESQO) Net 25,907 - 957,763 166,781
4x2 Utility Vehicle w/ steel tip tray Net 23,637 - 934,126 100,418
Kevrek 550s Crane-(te affix to 4x2 utility) Net 7,300 - 926,826 197,718
Digital Literacy for Older Aust. 1,500 - 925326 189,218

Strategic implications - Nil
Statutory Environment — Nil
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Policy Implications - Nil

Financial Implications

The budget will set Council's approved expenditure for the 2018/19 financial year.

Economic Implication - Nil
Envircnmental Considerations - Nil

Social Implications

Many projects contained within the 2018/19 Annual Budget are focused on improving facilities
within the general community.

Consultation - Nil

Options

Council may resolve:

1. the Officer’'s Recommendation;

2. an amended Officer's Recommendation; or

3.  to not set any priority at this time and set a meeting date to further discuss this matter.

Voting Requirements — Simple Majority
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OFFICER’S RECOMMENDATION:

That Council adopt a priority ranking, from lowest to highest priority, of discretionary
activities for possible inclusion of these discretionary activities in Council’s 2018/19
Budget as follows:

Details Cost
Citizen of the Year Honour Board 2,000
Disability Access - Shire Office 20,444
Fire Warning Sign - Non ESL 6,000
Town Hall Gym 21,675
Lemon Centred Gum Plaque 1,500
Event Boards x 2 6,400
Shire Depot - Concrete machinery Shed 25,850
Memorial Park Upgrades 33,917
CEOQO House Curtains 3,000
Music Festival 4,750
Dryandra Visitors Centre 7,000
Camry Sedan - Net 12,972
Lions Park - Universal Shelter 4,878
Directional & Town Signage 8,000
Popanyinning Heritage Trail 2,000
Cuballing Transfer Station Sealing 40,916
Trainee Costs (For go Apr to May) 9,609
Self Bunded Drum Pallets 3,682
Dual Cab Utility 4x4 w/ Canopy (Building)Net 22,506
Popanyinning Hall Cisterns & Handbasins 2,500
Cornish land Improvements 5,000
Popanyinning Gravel Pit Fence 4,400
Waste Qil Relocation 22,864
Yornaning Dam- BBQ & Sign 7,000
CEO House Fence & Lights 7,000
Plant Equipment Reserve (Transfer to) 126,505
Kids Fun Day 2,500
Solar powered Variable Message Sign Board 23,130
Painting of Eaves - Cuby Rec Centre 3,000
Popanyinning Public Toilets - External Repaint 3,250
VHF Radio WAERN -Hand Held (non ESL) 818
Cuballing CWA Hall 54,443
Cuballing Town Hall 57,720
Popanyinning Tip Shed Gates 3,837
Popanyinning Tip Shed Floor Concrete 3,960
Movie Night 1,400
Youth Day 1,500
Isuzu 3.5T Truck incl Kevrek 1000 crane Net 51,173
Dual Cab Utility 4x4 (ESO) Net 25,907
4x2 Utility Vehicle w/ steel tip tray Net 23,637
Kevrek 550s Crane-({to affix to 4x2 utility) Net 7,300
Digital Literacy for Older Aust, 1,500
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9.2 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER:

Nil

9.3 MANAGER OF WORKS REPORT:

Nil

10. ELECTED MEMBERS’ MOTION OF WHICH PREVIOUS
MOTION HAS BEEN GIVEN:

MNil

11. URGENT BUSINESS WITHOUT NOTICE WITH THE
APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OR MEETING:

Nil at this time

12. CONFIDENTIAL ITEM:

Nil

13. NEXT MEETING

Ordinary Meeting of Council to be held on Thursday 19" July 2018

14. CLOSURE OF MEETING:
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Required
Rates Required Rates Less Difference
5% increase

Priority Project Budget Cost - 1,602,769 1,124,544 - 478,225
Citizen of the Year Honour Board $2.,000 - 1,600,769 - 476,225
Disability Access - Shire Office $20,444 - 1,580,325 - 455,781
Fire Warning Sign - Non ESL $6,000 - 1,574,325 - 449,781
Town Hall Gym $21,675 - 1,552,650 - 428,106
Lemon Centred Gum Plaque $1,500 - 1,551,150 - 426,606
Event Boards x 2 $6,400 - 1,544,750 - 420,206
Cuballing Shire Depot - Concrete machinery Shed $25,850 - 1,518,900 - 394,356
Memorial Park Upgrades $33,917 - 1,484,983 - 360,439
CEO House Curtains $3,000 - 1,481,983 - 357,439
Music Festival $4,750 - 1,477,233 - 352,689
Dryandra Vistors Centre $7,000 - 1,470,233 - 345,689

Camry Sedan - Net $12,972 - 1,457,261 - 332,717
Lions Park - Universal Shelter $4,878 - 1,452,383 - 327,839
Directional & Town Signage $8,000 - 1,444,383 - 319,839
Popanyinning Heritage Trail $2,000 - 1,442,383 - 317,839
Cuballing Transfer Station Sealing $40,916 - 1,401,467 - 276,923
Trainee Costs (For go Apr to May) $9,609 - 1,391,858 - 267,314
Self Bunded Drum Pallets $3,682 - 1,388,176 - 263,632
Dual Cab Utility 4x4 w/ Canopy (Building) Net $22,506 - 1,365,670 - 241,126
Popanyinning Town Hall Upgrade Cisterns & Handbasins $2,500 - 1,363,170 - 238,626
Cornish land Improvements $5,000 - 1,358,170 - 233,626
Popanyinning Gravel Pit Fence $4,400 - 1,353,770 - 229,226
Waste 0il Relocation $22,864 - 1,330,906 - 206,362
Yornaning Dam - BBQ & Sign $7,000 - 1,323,906 - 199,362
CEO House Fence & Lights $7,000 - 1,316,906 - 192,362
Plant Equipment & Maintenance Reserve (Transfer to) $126,505 - 1,190,401 - 65,857
Kids Fun Day $2,500 - 1,187,901 - 63,357
Solar powered Variable Message Sign B - 12405 $23,130 - 1,164,771 - 40,227
Painting of Eaves - Cuby Rec Centre $3,000 - 1161577 =~ 37,227
Popanyinning Public Conviences - External Repaint $3,250 - 1,158,521 - 33,977
VHF Radio WAERN - Hand Held (Fire - non ESL Grant) $818 - 1,157,703 - 33,159
Cuballing CWA Hall $54,443 - 1,103,260 21,284
Cuballing Town Hall $57,720 - 1,045,540 79,004
Popanyinning Tip Shed Gates $3,837 - 1,041,703 82,841
Popanyinning Tip Shed Floor Concrete $3,960 - 1,037,743 86,801
Movie Night $1,400 - 1,036,343 88,201
Youth Day $1,500 - 1,034,843 89,701
Isuzu 3.5T Truck incl Kevrek 1000 crane - Net $51,173 - 983,670 140,874
Dual Cab Utility 4x4 (ESOQ) - Net $25,907 - 957,763 166,781
4x2 Utility Vehicle w/ steel tip tray - Net $23,637 - 934,126 190,418
Kevrek 550s Crane - 12405 (to affix to 4x2 utility) - Net $7,300 - 926,826 197,718
Digital Literacy for Older Aust. $1,500 - 925,326 199,218

$677,443
4% Rates Increase $46,079 - 1,556,690 - 432,146

6% Rates increase -$46,079 - 1,648,848 - 524,304






Revenue

Governance

General Purpose Funding
Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Housing

Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Ecornomic Services

Other Property and Services

Expenses

Governance

General Purpose Funding
Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Housing

Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property and Services

Net Result Excluding General Rates

Adjustments for Cash Budget Requirements:
Non-Cash Expenditure and Revenue
(Profit)fLoss on Asset Disposals

Depreciation on Assets

Movement in Non-Current Staff Leave Provisions

Capital Expenditure and Revenue
Purchase Land and Buildings

Purchase Plant and Equipment

Purchase Furniture and Equipment
Purchase Infrastructure

Proceeds from Disposal of Assets
Repayment of Debentures

Proceeds from new Debentures

Transfers to Reserves (Restricted Assets)
Transfers from Reserves {Restricted Assets)

Estimated Surplus/{Deficit) July 1 B/Fwd
Estimated Surplus/(Deficit) June 30 C/Fwd

Amount Required to be Raised from General Rate

SHIRE OF CUBALLING

This statement is to be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

Expected Rates

RATE SETTING STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 307TH JUNE 2019
NOTE 2018/19 2017H18 2017M18
Budget EST Actual Budget
5 $ $
1,2
3,150 26,518 1,845
322,455 595,878 326,112
33,767 39,639 35,000
700 1,274 1,200
1,000 2,664 0
4,680 4,971 4,680
60,250 61,934 58,100
21,268 54,470 69,887
768,544 1,024,915 907,738
65,050 39,887 47,500
307,779 335,694 309,757
1,588,644 2,187,843 1,762,820
1,2
(151,701) (161,716) (134,068)
(74,311} {62,210) (70,759)
{181,286) (153,796) (128,909)
(44,956) {37,184) (48,935)
(54,662} {14,869) (53,073}
(75,300) (52,647) (55,115)
(345,333) (295,260) (316,955)
(258,585) (267,830) (278,481)
(2,098,198) (2,013,169) (2,219,575)
(187,265) (i64,938) (167,639)
(277,190) (83,577) (251,709)
(3,748,7886) (3,307,197) (3,725,219)
{2,160,143) (1,119,354) (1,962,399)
4 19,228 7,852 (11,863}
2(a) 1,491,780 1,367,465 1,429,950
0 0 0
3 (520,477} (144,993) (241,131}
3 (259,422) {160,000) (170,000
3 (13.312) 0
3 (805,835} (860,161) (864,211)
4 73,079 53,000 32,000
5 (79,674) (59,257) (71,146)
160,000 0 0
6 (189,340) (19,687) {280,515)
6 81,800 o 152,210
7 586,235 807,897 916,109
7 0 586,235 0
8 (1,602,769) {626,983) {1,070,996)
(1,124 544) (1,066,069) (1,070,994)
- 478,224.55 439,086 (2}

DIFFERENCE TO BALANCE

BISCOUNT - $70,000 - TO BE DEDUCTED FROM RATES TO BE RAISED!

TOTAL

_ 1,124544.00

1,198,044.00

73,500.00

Page 1







2014 -2015 Capital Income and Expenditure

SHIRE OF CUBALLING
ADDITIONAL NOTES TO THE BUDGET
2018/2019
CAPITAL INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
2018/2019
Budget
$
Capital Income
CN2 Isuzu Truck NPR 300 -12,727
CN 027 Holden Colorado Crew Cab 2016 -21,051
CN1 Holden Colorado Ute 4x4 -17,166
CN39 Toyota Corolla Sedan -15,772
CN 1557 Mazda Tray Top ute -6,363
New Loan 64 - Commercial land -160,000
Transfer from reserves -81,800
Total Income -314,879
Capital Expenditure
Land and Buildings
Cuballing Transfer Station Sealing 40,916
Popanyinnning Tip Shed Floor - Concrete 3,960
Popanyinning Tip Shed Gates 3,838
Cuballing Shire Depot - Concrete Machinery Shed 33,538
Waste 0il Relocation Cuby Transfer Station 31,488
New Depot Yard 160,000
Cornish Land Improvement 23,185
Lions Park - Universal Shelter 6,625
Cuballing Town Hall Ceiling Works 57,720
CWA Hall Works 55,443
Cuballing Memorial Park Upgrade 49,530
Gym Equipment 21,675
Disability Access - Shire office 20,444
Yornaning Dam 12,115
520,477
Plant
Dual Cab Utility 4x4 w/ Canopy (Building) - 12405 43,557
Isuzu 3.5T Truck incl Kevrek 1000 crane - 12405 63,900
Dual Cab Utility 4x4 (ESO) - 12405 43,073
Camry Hybrid Sedan - 12405 28,744
Kevrek 5505 Crane - 12405 (to affix to 4x2 utility) - 12405 7,300
Croplands L-H9353C - 60Ltr Chem Mixer 3,100
Directional & Town Signage 8,000
4x2 Utility Vehicle w/ steel tip tray - 12405 30,000
Fire Sign 6,000
Solar powered Variable Message Sign B - 12405 23,130
2 x Councilors Ipads 1,800
VHF Radio WAERN - Hand held (Fire) 818
259,422
Infrastructure
Roads Capital Projects 805,835
0
805,835
Loan Repayments 79,674
Transfer to reserves 189,340
Total Expenditure 1,854,748
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SHIRE OF CUBALLING
ADDITIONAL NOTES TO THE BUDGET
2018/2019

PLANT MAINTENANCE BUDGET

14352 Allocated

14325

14340 14310 TO BE ALLOCATED

14320 14315 14330 14305

Account/ Project Plant # Asset # 2(:‘:}_{’;;;‘;“ Tnt,ll{l;:hnnr Labour Cost Labour O/H R‘Z‘L‘:;:\ Tyres/ Tubes Licence Insurance Loan 62 Loan 63 Tm"::';"(’l & Total Plant Cost i‘;":';";;:?: Variance Total hrs Plant Ph:?;f‘“m Total Depn Dv‘;:r;]:atv Vehicle Direct Works Works Direct wo[::(:;::pn Total Allocated
Administration
OCN VF Calias P100 10100 E * - 1,500.00 1,000.00 50.00 284.61 3,200.00 6,034.61 4,422.17 1,612.44 Direct - - - 6,034.61 6,034.61
CNO039 Toyota Corolla P308 10099 - = = 1,500.00 800.00 50.00 176.41 2,200,00 4.726.41 3.935.65 |- 790.76 Direct = - - 4,726.41 4,726.41
- = = 3,000.00 1,800.00 100.00 461.02 = = 5,400.00 10,761.02 8,357.82 |- 2,403.20
Fire Vehicles
Isuzu FS5550 P300 11007 E - 5 1,200.00 = 77.50 786.60 250.00 2,314.10 2,779.17 465.07 Direct - s - 2,314.10 2,314.10
Isuzu Fire Truck P301 11008 - - = 1,000.00 = 20035 1,573.20 250.00 3,023.55 4,414.68 1.391.13 Direct = % + 3,023.55 3,023.55
1TDY190 Loadstar Trailer P303 - - - = 400.00 300.00 53.40 47.20 100.00 900.60 1,351.62 451,02 Direct - - = 900.60 900.60
CN3226 Custom Box Trailer P304 - - - - 400.00 300.00 75.05 31.46 100.00 906.51 55.06 |- 851.45 Direct - - - 906.51 906.51
Toyota Landcruiser P305 11001 - - - 700.00 - 77.50 78.66 500.00 1,356.16 60935 |- 746.81 Direct - = - 1,356.16 1,356.16
1DPQ458 Isuzu Fire Truck P306 - - - - 1,700.00 - 77.50 1,966.50 500.00 4,244.00 2,410.68 |- 1,833.32 Direct - - - 4,244.00 4,244,00
1TPH151 Quick Fill Trailer P309 - & - E 400.00 300.00 64.20 35.75 100,00 899.95 1,04042 14047 Direct - - - 89995 899.95
= 3 5 5.800.00 900.00 625.50 4,519.37 - = 1,800.00 13,644.87 12,660.98 |- 983.89
Building
CNOD27 Mitsubishi P154 10096 = N = 2,500.00 1,500.00 358.40 298.91 6,000.00 10,657.31 6,883.37 |- 3,773.94 Direct + - - 10,657.31 10,657.31
5 = - 2,500.00 1,500.00 358.40 298.91 - = 6,000.00 10,657.31 6,883.37 |- 3,773.94
Works
CN1 Holden Colorado P105 10087 10.00 250.00 343.13 2,134.00 1,500.00 35840 315.06 5,000.00 9,900.59 5,665.83 |- 4,234.76 60.00 12.00 400.00 6.75 ’ -
CNO Holden Colorado P106 10101 10.00 250.00 34313 1,200.00 600.00 50.00 32121 6,500.00 9,264.34 9,111.61 |- 152.73 400.00 12.00 1,600.00 6.75 10,864.34 10,864.34
CN1557 Mazada P107 10078 15.00 375.00 514.70 1,634.00 - 358.40 17247 2,000.00 5,054.57 5,110.08 55.51 980.00 12.00 6,000.00 6.75 11,054.57 11,054.57
CN026 UD Nissan Truck P150 10073 25.00 625.00 857.84 3,134.00 5,020.00 358.40 1,297.89 8,500.00 19,793.13 13,903,43 |- 5,889.70 600.00 65.00 8,000.00 15.00 27,793.13 27,793.13
